E3S-AL] E3S-B[ ]
Cette fiche décrit simplement les precautions d'in-
omRon stallations et d'opérations. Avant d'utiliser le produit, (4) .
veuillez lire attentivement cette fische. Pour plus de 3 A @ _
sécurité,garddertoujoirs cette fiche. — e __B.’Lr ‘ g
—free— | &
Ess— A —B Dieses Blatt beschreibt die Funktionsweise und die e L » T
. (=1 — _
b | korrekte Installation des Produktes. Vor Inbet- = OI: I w@
HE rienghe des Produktes lesen Sie .bitte digse Bes- - @I
*PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR chreibung sor .gféiltllg. Zur lhrer eigenen Sicherheit ’ N (10) = e — ,,t,
*INTERRUPTEUR PHOTOELECTRIQUE bewahren Sie bitte diese Beschreibung auf. E B C D ~ gl i
. . . i 12.4
*FOTOELEKTRISCHE SCHALTER Le ricordiamo che una buona conoscenza degli e 55
*INTERRUTTORE FOTOELETTRICO argomenti trattati, raggiunta attraverso un'attenta &3 3 j | j’_ Fe-® | 2
*INTERRUTOR FOTOELECTRICO lettura del foglio di istruzioni, ¢ requisito essenziale o
ZOHRIFNFEORECENEL R LEBRICIETER per un corretto uso del prodotto da Lei acquistato. Il ol EI Bl G, 255 15
WEEER A presente foglio di istruzioni deve essere conservato I = 1 ‘ o
Do not use this product as a safety device nor a part per eventuali consultazioni future. 2.0, o a2 ’f‘ e
of safety systems for ensuring safety of personal. . . . . 107 5% Tas 2 m EREEN % i
© 1]
Ne pas utiliser ce produit en tant que dispositif de L? presente hoja de instrucciones describe, de forma 19.7 s | B 50 72 =T Q ol -
séourité ou méme élément de dispositif assurant la baslca, las precauciones requeridas para una correc- 29.2 20 1 e ﬁ
sécurité de personnes. ta instalcion y operacion del producto. Antes de utili- =,}r ol
Ve_rwer;gen Si% die_|§e|5 Produké_nrifh}_l a'lts Siciherh?i_t- zar el producto, recommendamos lea atentamente la T - m m o T s T ' M3XS
ﬁi'ﬁrp"cers‘éﬂ%n‘écﬁﬁtf' eines sicherneitssysiens tur hoja o manual de instrucciones. Mantenga Icalizada 5T s TioT 125 Ths T o Tiol 152 152
o ) . - la prenente hoja de instrucciones para posibles con- C 125 7 7 7 7 7 7
Non utilizzare guesto prodotto né come dispositivo sultas futuras 5 =5 55 55
ne come parte di un sistema per tutelare la sicurezza . — —
delle persone. E 8 8 8 _ _ 8 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 N 23 3 23 303
No untilizareste producto como dispositivo de segur- Ati11| vt L|xt1 1] Atvp{ato1o| ADT1 | ADYG | D21 [ARTH | ARTS | AR '
idad ni como parte de sistmas de seguridad para E3S-A/C (NPN) E3S-B (NPN) e e e s M es Jess, les. | E3s- B35, |- |Eas. | mas. B 10.9 10.9 10.9 132
garantizar la segurided de personas. — @ +V @ +v AT31-L| AT36-L| AT41-L|AT31-D| AT36-D[ AT41-D) g)slz ans” lg}r)szz AR3I [ AR36 | AR41 C 575 575 575
ADI3 [ADI3 fAD23 D 55 55 10.4 4.1
(IANRERE EET 6| a5 s
TS0TTITE - LES © ® AD32 | AD37 |AD42 F 11 11 14.1 14.1
@ E3S- |E3S- |E3S-
@ OV AD33 | AD38 | AD43 G 2'3
@ ov E3S-BT11-L | E3S-BT11-D| E3S-BDl11 E3S-BR11
@ E3S-BT31-L | E3S-BT31-D| E3S-BD31 E3S-BR31
o
E
TRACEABILITY INFORMATION: b
Representative in EU: Manufacturer: )
Omron Europe B.V. Omron Corporation,
Wegalaan 67-69 Shiokoji Horikawa, Shimogyo-ku, +v
2132 JD Hoofddorp, Kyoto 600-8530 JAPAN -
The Netherlands Ayabe Factory (10) 5
3-2 Narutani, Nakayama-cho, C A 340 3. @) 2
Ayabe-shi, Kyoto 623-0105 JAPAN FE.D * | e
Notice: i E R é T
In a residential environment, this product may cause radio interference, l PP {}H f‘r- QI d:j I
in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures. -y _—— -
ov el
© = -I:Nﬂ }
. /TN
: 10[5 | 20+0.2 72
107 ~ L0 -
. . G ‘ 3l
SIELLT G 7272472000, BT & B i _ _ 36
- ‘JZ‘T ’—HX V) ‘f&l, N ﬁ‘(i’i’ gﬂﬁbft?‘]ﬁ U7‘\J ’&2"’53}%’& Q % | Brown Md}rron Braun Marrone | Marrén 417
V2D AT BTS2 © | 2 |Black Noir Schwarz | Nero Negro
=& - . - ° # [Blue Bleu Blau Blu Azul /; 183'35 183'35 183'35 183'35 4]; 41; 41; 41;
@ | #& |Pink Rose Rosa Rosa Rosa C T o o o o o 33 33
. . . . . . ) i i
This sheet primarily describes precautions required o | 18 |Orange |Orange |Orange |Arancione | Naranja [E’ 83 13265 3:’ 3f 3;" 3;" 5%9 5;)
in installing and operating the product. Before oper- F : = = =
ating the product, read this sheet thoroughly to ac- ST 555 T2l 395 Tas 32 ozl 35 1515
quire sufficient knowledge of the product. For your (NPN) (PNP) B |ms (e[S [E5S [ES 635 [E3S. |E3S- |3 [E3S | E3S-
A . . AT61-L | AT66-L | AT71-L |AT61-D| AT66-D|AT71-D| AD61 [AD66 |AD71 |AR6 R66 | AR7
convenience, keep this sheet for your disposal. s [mas. (e [es. s [mas. [Bss. [sss |ms. |mas. |mxs. |ess.
AT81-L | AT86-L | AT91-L [AT81-D| AT86-D|AT91-D| AD62 [AD67 [AD72 |AR81 | AR86 | AR91
@ . U . E3S- |E3s- |E3s- C 8 8 11.1 11.1
AD63 |AD68 | AD73
@ l O E3S- |E3S- |E3S- D 2.3
o O o @ ADS81 |ADS6 |AD9I
. B3s. |m3s. |E3s. E 5.75 5.75 5.75
ov ov el el e E3S-BT61-L | E3S-BT61-D | E3S-BD61 | E3S-BR6I
ADS3 |ADSS |AD93 E3S-BT81-L | E3S-BT81-D | E3S-BDS§1 E3S-BR81
E3S E3S—AL]
Ti0[ T2 e[ T71%| T30 [ T4 %] T8LI|T9 1% | RICIR21#[R6L] [R71#[R3CI [R41#[RSLI[R91#[ D13 | D18 [ D23 [ D63 | D68 | D73
EREE Supply voltage Tension d' alimentation Nennspannung Tensione di alimentazione | Tensién de alimentacién 10...30V DC
HEER Current consumption Courant consommé Stromaufnahme Assorbimento Consumo =40mA =30mA
b dastict Sensing distance Distance de détection Erfassungsabstand Distanza di rilevamento Distancia de deteccién 7m 0.1..2m 10cm
nominal
HEH 71 (&A)| Max. Control output Sortie de controle Max. Max. Ausgansleistung Max. Uscita Salida de control. mdx 30V DC 100mA
BCZEHEA Self-diagnostic output Sortie de diagnostic Selbstdiagnose-Ausgang Uscita autodiagnostica Salida de autodiagndstico =30V DC 50mA *
HARRE Output transistor Sortie transistor Ausgang Transistor Transistor d'uscita Transistor de salida NPN PNP NPN PNP NPN
ICERFE Response time Temps de réponse Ansprechzeit Tempo di risposta Tiempo de respuesta =0.5ms
{EFAERERE | Operating temperature Température ambiante Betriebstemperatur Temperatura ambiente Temperatura de operacién —25..+55C
EHARTE Operating humidity Humidité ambiante Umgebungsfeuchtigkeit Umiditd ambiente Humedad de operacién 35...85%RH
(Betrieb)
REEE Degree of protection Indice de protection Schutzart Grado di protezione Grado de proteccién 1IEC60529 IP67
E3S—A[] E3S—BL]
D33 [ D38 [ D43 | D83 [ D88 | D93 [ D11 | D16 [D21%] D61 | Des [D713#] D31 | D36 [D413#] D81 | D86 [D91#] D12 [ D17 [D22%#] D62 [ D67 [D723] D32 [ D37 [D42#] D82 [ D87 [D92#] Ti1 [ 61 | 31 | 181 [R11 [ Re1 [ R31[ R8I [ D11 [ D6l | D31 [ D8I
10...30V DC 12...24V DC£10%
=30mA =35mA =35mA =25mA
10cm | 0.1...20cm 70cm 2m 0.1..1m | 20cm
30V DC 100mA 26.4V DC 100mA
=30V DC 50mA *
PNP | NPN PNP NPN PNP NPN PNP NPN PNP | NPN PNP
=0.5ms =0.5ms
—25..+55C —25..+55C
35...85%RH 35...85%RH
IEC60529 1P67 TIEC60529 IP67

CERICELTO BB

WUR T SR BRBICT OB & 13 B BEBEIC L TR %

Fio7= iR T 2= LA TR EDRAFIRAND T g A =272k d

120 W S Y F COMRREEA O B WL E T,

(1) HUR B 0 SRRk O e SRR B T

(2) JEF- IR - 3 - e - S - BRIERE - R -
FEM - AR END ]

(3) APl k& g En pillsh, FRokemrgikesns iz
AOfEH

[2¥'S

PRECAUTIONS IN USING THE PRODUCT

When the product is used under the circumstances or environ-

ment below,ensure adherence to limitations of the ratings and

functions. Also, take countermesure for safety precautions such
as fail-safe installations.

(1)Use under the circumstances or environment which are not de-
cribed in the instruction manual.

(2)Use for nuclear power control, railroad, aircraft, vehicles, inciner-
ator, medical equipment, entertainment equipment, safety de-
vice etc...

(3)Use for the applications where death or serious property damage is
possible and extensive safety precautions are required.

PRECAUTINS D'EMLOI

Lorsque le produit est utilisé dans les circonstances ou environ ne-

ments suivants, vérifier que son utilisation reste dans les limites

de ces fonctions. Consideérer aussi les précautions de sécurité
lors de panne de l'installation.

(1)Utlisation dans des circonstances et environnements non d'é crit
dans le manuel d'instruction.

(2)Utlisation en milieu nucléaire, ferroviaire, aérospatial, véhicule,
incinérateur, équipement médical, équipement de divertisse-
ment, appareilde sécurité, etc...

(3)Utlisation dans le cas d'applications 0é la mort oudes dom-
mages graves sont encourus et des mesures supplémentaires
de sécurité doivent étre prises.

VORSICHTSMABNAHMEN ZUM GEBRAUCH DES GERATES

Halten Sie bitte alle angegeben Grenzwerte ein, wenn das Gerit

unter den folgenden Umstinden oder Umweltbedingungen eing-

esetzt wird. Beachten Sie die Sicherhaeisstandards und dblichen

Installationsvorschriften.

(1)Bei Anwendungen, die nicht im Katalog stehen.

(2)Bei Verwendung in Kerkratwerken, Eisenbahnen, Flugzeugen,
Fahrzeugen, Verbrennungsifen, Unterhaltungselektronik,
Sicherheitsgeriite u.v.a.m.

(3)Bei Verwendung in Aplikationen, wobei Tod oder Besitz-/Ver-
mogensverlute moglich sind und umfassende Sicherheitsvors-
chriften delten.

PRECAUTIONS EN LA UTILLIZACION DEL THE PRODUCTO
Cuando se utilice el producto bajo las siguienres circunstancias o
condiciones, verificar que se cumplen las limitaciones de valores
nominales y de funciones. Tomar también jas medidas apropiadas
ara seguridad tales como instlaciones de seguridad contra fallos.
1)Utilizatién en circunsancias o condiciones no descritas en este
manual de instrucciones.

(2)Utlizacién para control de energia nuclear, ferrocarriles,
aviones, incineradoras, equipos de medicina, equipos de
mantenimiento, dlSpOSlthOS de segurldad, etc...

(3)Utilizatién en aplicaciones donde exista riesgode muerte o de
danos graves materiales y sean necesarias medias adicionales
de seguridad.

PRECAUZIONI NELL'USO DEL PRODOTTO

Nel caso il prodotto venisse utilizzato nelle circostanze o negil

ambienti operativi pill avanti descritti, ci si assicuri che vengano

rispettate le limitazioni ai valori nominali e alle funzioni che

possono essere svolte. Si prendano inoltre delle contromisure per

(garanllre I'incolumitd come per i dispositivi di sicurezza.
1)Utilisso del prodottoin condizioni o ambienti non descritti nei
manuali e nei cataloghi.

(2)Utilisso del prodotto nel controllo di centrali nucleari, ferrovie,

aerei, veicoli, inceneritori, apparecchi elettromedicali, apparecchi-

ature per l'intrattenimento, dispositividi dicurezza ecc..

(3)Utilisso del prodottoin applicazioni nelle quali € possibile, cau-
sare la morte o gravi danni o ove sia necessario installare dis-
positivi di sicuressa.
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Suitability for Use

Omron Companies shall not be responsible for conformity with any standards,
codes or regulations which apply to the combination of the Product in the
Buyer’s application or use of the Product. At Buyer’s request, Omron will
provide applicable third party certification documents identifying ratings and
limitations of use which apply to the Product. This information by itself is not
sufficient for a complete determination of the suitability of the Product in
combination with the end product, machine, system, or other application or
use. Buyer shall be solely responsible for determining appropriateness of the
particular Product with respect to Buyer’s application, product or system.
Buyer shall take application responsibility in all cases.

NEVER USE THE PRODUCT FOR AN APPLICATION INVOLVING SERIOUS
RISK TO LIFE OR PROPERTY WITHOUT ENSURING THAT THE SYSTEM
AS A WHOLE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO ADDRESS THE RISKS, AND THAT
THE OMRON PRODUCT(S) IS PROPERLY RATED AND INSTALLED FOR
THE INTENDED USE WITHIN THE OVERALL EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEM.

OMRON Corporation  Industrial Automation Company
Kyoto, JAPAN Contact: www.ia.omron.com

Regional Headquarters
Il OMRON EUROPE B.V.
Wegalaan 67-69, 2132 JD Hoofddorp
The Netherlands
Tel: (31)2356-81-300/Fax: (31)2356-81-388
Il OMRON ELECTRONICS LLC
2895 Greenspoint Parkway, Suite 200
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 U.S.A.
Tel: (1) 847-843-7900/Fax: (1) 847-843-7787
[l OMRON ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
No. 438A Alexandra Road # 05-05/08 (Lobby 2),
Alexandra Technopark,
Singapore 119967
Tel: (65) 6835-3011/Fax: (65) 6835-2711
Il OMRON (CHINA) CO., LTD.
Room 2211, Bank of China Tower,
200 Yin Cheng Zhong Road,
PuDong New Area, Shanghai, 200120, China
Tel: (86) 21-5037-2222/Fax: (86) 21-5037-2200
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